1/25/6				
Form PTO-1595 02-01-2				
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings → → ▼ 103171 To the Honorable Commissioner 103171	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Arvind S. PATIL	Name: Ricura Technologies, LLC			
Glenn F. CUEMAN	Internal Address:			
	336			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	100			
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>			
✓ Assignment	420 Third Avenue NW			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 420 Third Avenue NW			
Other				
	City: Hickory State: NC Zip: 28601			
01/20/2006	OityOtate			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$			
Name: Ralph H. Dougherty				
DOUGHERTY \ CLEMENTS Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 1901 Roxborough Road				
Suite 300				
	01/27/2006 HMARZI1 00000079 11339106			
City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28211	04 FC:8021 (40.00 OP)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
11	. 0 0			
O LANGE COMPANY	January 25,2006			
Gregory N. Clements Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01/27/2006 HMARZ11 00000078 11339106

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:2011 02 FC:2111 150:00 0P

RECORDED: 01/25/2006

				Attorney's Docket No. 4211
			ASSIGNMENT	
	Arvind S. PATIL and G	Glenn F. CUEMAN	agrees to as	nsiderations paid to the undersigned, each of the sign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over bility Company, whose address is
· · · · · · ·	420 Third Avenue NW	Hickory	. North Carolina 28601	. (hereinsfter "Assignee"), the entire right, title
and interest		its territories, de	pendencies and possessions,	and all foreign countries, in the invention, and all
	NOVE	<u>L LIQUIO FLOW I</u>	FACILITATOR	
for which the	a undersigned have executed/filed a			America on
opplications (assigoments in co	nnaction with such application	olication and any continuing or divisional or raissue s as the Assignee may deam necessary or expedient
application of				sterforance which may be declared concerning this every way possible in obtaining avidence and going
3) the Assignce.		all affirmative a	cts which may be necessary t	o obtaîn a grant of a valid United States patent to
				of any facts known to me respecting the invention gal proceedings regarding the invention.
resulting from and hareby et	n said application or any division or e	continuing or reis	sue applications thereof to the	sue any and all Letters Patent of the United States a said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire laterest, that he has not executed and will not execute, any
				insert on this essignment any further identification eat Offica for recordation of this document.
	This Agreement shall be binding up Iministrators, successors and/or ass			assigns, and shall inura to the banafit of the heirs,
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignm	nent was executé	ed by the undersigned on the d	ate opposite the undersigned names.
Date 1	120 06 Inventor Arvi	4	S. Potil	Witness Sul Suit
. /	Glen	a F. GUEMAN	Page 1 of 1	

PATENT TOTAL P.07

REEL: 017504 FRAME: 0721